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Newmont USA Limited
855 Fifth Street
Elko, NV 89801

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS
AND SITES

State of Nevada )
) sS.

County of Elko )

Richard J. Moorhead, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

| am the duly authorized agent of Newmont USA Limited, a Delaware corporation, dba
Newmont Mining Corporation, (the "COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the
matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada 89801, owns the
unpatented mining claim(s) and/or mill site(s) described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the

"Claim(s)").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold the Claim(s) as is
provided for by law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent
applicable to any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part
3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the
suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43
U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1, 2006.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the
maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2007 in the amount of
one hundred and twenty-five dollars {($125.00) for each of the Claim(s).

RECEIVED
Bur. of Land Management

290 AUG 22 2006
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All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230
and any applicable federal laws.

O sl -

Richard J. Moothead
Manager o?/LLa'rklds, us

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this g day of W , 2008,

by Richard J. Moorhead.

P (s

Notary Pufjic

- P.J. GLASS
8 MOTARY PLBLIC + STATE of NEVADR
4 EXo * Nevada
.7 CERTIFICATE # 94-3533-6

APPT, £XP, APRIL 11, 2010]

RECEIVED
Bur. of Land Management

a:0 Zﬂﬁs
o AUG 22
NEVADA STATE OFFICE
RENO, NEVADA
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared :
Page
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project : BEAST PROJECT
Block Name RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 445908 RED 555 EUREKA 168 328 36N 49E
NMC 445909 RED 956 EUREKA 168 329 36N 49E
NMC 445910 RED 957 EUREKA 168 330 36N 49E
WMC 445911 RED 958 EUREKA 168 331 36N 49E
NMC 445912 RED 959 EUREKA 168 332 36N 49E
NMC 445913 RED 960 EUREKA 168 333 = w 36N 49E
NMC 445914 RED 961 EUREKA 168 334 m O 36N 49E
T
[}]
NMC 445915 RED 962 EUREKA 168 335 N =8 W m 36N  49E
NMC 445916 RED 963 EUREKA 168 336 W s w368 49E
s
- e o9 L
NMC 445917 RED 964 EUREKA 168 337 h_._wd ~ MN, 36N 49F
NMC 445918 RED 965 EUREKA 168 338 Tl DO 36N 49E
8 & «<=
- =2 o
NMC 445919 RED 966 EUREKA 168 339 o < L@ 36N 49E
NMC 445920 RED 967 EUREKA 168 340 5 :N._ 36N 49E
m
NMC 445921 RED 968 EUREKA 168 341 8= 36N  49E
NMC 445922 RED 969 EUREKA 168 342 o< 36N 49E
NMC 445923 RED 970 EUREKA 168 343 36N 49E
NMC 445924 RED 971 EUREKA 168 344 36N 49E
NMC 445925 RED 972 EUREKA 168 345 36N 49E
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared

Page
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project : BEAST PROJECT
Block Name : RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page oxr Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 445926 RED 973 EUREKA 168 346 36N
NMC 445927 RED 974 EUREKA 168 347 36N
NMC 445928 RED 975 EUREKA 168 348 36N
NMC 445929 RED 976 EUREKA 168 2349 36N
NMC 445930 RED 977 EUREKA 168 350 36N
NMC 445931 RED 978 EUREKA 168 351 36N
NMC 445932 RED 979 EUREKA 168 352 = Wi 36N
NMC 445933 RED 980 EUREKA 168 353 g Q 36N
) L.
I
NMC 445934 RED 981 EUREKA 168 354 0P 8 S G 36N
NMC 445935 RED 982 EUREKA 168 355 S5 w < 36w
T} o~ g
NMC 445936 RED 983 EUREKA 168 356 Of o~ < 36N
NMC 445937 RED 984 EUREKA 168 357 g Q 36N
rZ =S 85
NMC 445938 RED 985 EUREKA 168 358 e = LT 36
NMC 445939 RED 986 EUREKA 168 359 2 u 36N
NMC 445940 RED 987 EUREKA 168 360 mM 360
NMC 445941 RED 988 EUREKA 168 361 < 36N
NMC 445942 RED 989 EUREKA 168 362 36N
NMC 445943 RED 990 EUREKA 168 363 36N
NMC 445944 RED 991 EUREKA 168 364 36N
NMC 445945 RED 992 EUREKA 168 365 36N

BEAST DEPOSIT 2006/2007 Filing

25-JUL-06
20f8

RGE SEC QTR MER

49E

49E
49E
49E

49E
49E

49E
49E

49E
49E

4SE
49K

49E
49E

49E
49E

49E
4%E

4%E
49E

28
29
28
28
27
28
28
27
28
28
27
28
28
27
28
28
28
27
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

SW
SE
SW
SE
SW
SE
SE
SW
SE
SE
SW
SE
SE
SwW
SE
SE
SE
SW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
N
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
NW

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

BOOKL 4 3 PAGE| 28



REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT & Prepared 25-JUL-06
Page 3 of8
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State NEVADA
Project : BEAST PROJECT
Block Name RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
NMC 445946 RED 993 EUREKA 168 366 36N  49E 32 NW MDM
32 SW MDM
NMC 445947 RED 994 EUREKA 168 367 36N  4SE 32 NE MDM
32 NW MDM
32 SW MDM
32 SE MDM
NMC 445948 RED 995 EUREKA 168 368 36N 49E 32 SW MDM
NMC 445949 RED 396 EUREKA 168 369 36N 49E 32 SW MDM
32 SE MDM
NMC 445950 RED 997 EUREKA 168 370 36N 49E 32 SW MDM
NMC 445951 RED 998 EUREKA 168 371 - 36N 49E 32 SW MDM
c L
i} 5 32 SE MDM
NMC 445552 RED 999 EUREKA 168 372 m I 36N  49E 32 SW MDM
NMC 445953 RED 1000 EUREKA 168 373 02 8 WD, 36N  49E 32 SW MDM
We @ ws 32 SE MDM
NMC 445954 RED 1001 EUREKA 168 374 =2 ', k@ 368  49E 32 SW MDM
NMC 445955 RED 1002 EUREKA 168 375 W3 & E< 36N 49E 32 SW MDM
Q= 4 ©g 32 SE  MDM
NMC 445956 RED 1003 EUREKA 168 376 c- S Dm 35N ~49E 05 NE MDM
) S < L& 36N 49FE 32 SW MDM
NMC 445957 RED 1004 EUREKA 168 377 x o 35N 49E 05 NE MDM
e b 04 NW. MDM
g= 36N  49E 32 SW MDM
<L 32°SE MDM
NMC 445558 RED 1005 EUREKA 168 378 36N  49E 32 NE MDM
NMC 445959 RED 1006 EUREKA 168 379 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
33 NW MDM
NMC 445960 RED 1007 EUREKA 168 380 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
NMC 445961 RED 1008 EUREKA 168 381 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
33 NW MDM
NMC 445962 RED 1009 EUREKA 168 382 36N  49E 32 NE MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 25-JUL-06

Page : 4 of 8
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project : BEAST PROJECT
Block Name : RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or

BIM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
NMC 445863 RED 1010 EUREKA 168 383 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
33 NW MDM
NMC 445964 RED 1011 EUREKA 168 384 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
NMC 445965 RED 1012 EUREKAR 168 385 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
4 33 NW MDM
NMC 445966 RED 1013 EUREKA 168 386 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
32 SE  MDM
NMC 445967 RED 1014 EUREKA 168 387 36N 49E 32 NE MDM
32 SE MDM
33 NW MDM
= w 33 Sw MDM
NMC 445968 RED 1015 EUREKA 168 388 ] O 36N 49E 32 SE MDM
NMC 445969 RED 1016 EUREKA 168 389 £ I o 36N 49E 32 SE MDM
nY 8 of 33 SW MDM
NMC 445970 RED 1017 EUREKA 168 350 W c mm W=~ 36N 49E 32 SE MDM
NMC 445971 RED 1018 EUREKA 168 391 22 o~ Tl 36N 49E 32 SE MDM
.. WH oy = 33 SW MDM
NMC 445972 RED 1019 EUREKA 168 392 QE o 29 36n  49E 32 S MOM
NMC 445973 RED 1020 EUREKA 168 393 c ..|I_ =2 Oouw 36N 49E 32 SE MDM
5 < L@ 33 SW  MDM
NMC 445974 RED 1021 EUREKA 168 394 5 % 36N 4%E 32 SE MDM
NMC 445975 RED 1022 EUGREKA 168 395 m ] 36N 49E. 32 SE MDM
8= 33 SW MDM
NMC 445976 RED 1023 EUREKA 168 396 o< 35N 49E 04 NW MDM
36N 4%E 32 SE MDM
NMC 445977 RED 1024 EUREKA 168 397 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
04 NW MDM
36N 49E 32 SE MDM
33 SW MDM
NMC 446018 RED 1105 EUREKA 168 438 35N 49E 04 NW MDM
05 NE MDM
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25-JUL-06

RGE SEC QTR MER

REPORT EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
Company Name NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project : BEAST PROJECT
Block Name RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BILM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 446019 RED 1106 EUREKA 168 439 35N 49E
NMC 446020 RED 1107 EUREKA 168 440 35N 49E
NMC 446021 RED 1108 EUREKA 168 441 35N 49E
NMC 4460022 RED 1109 EUREKA 168 442 35N 49K
NMC 446023 RED 1110 EUREKA 168 443 35N 4GE
NMC 446024 RED 1111 EUREKA 168 444 35N 49E
NMC 446025 RED 1112 EUREKA 168 445 = m 35N 49E
NMC 446026 RED 1113 EUREKA 168 446 m O 35N 49E
@ W,
0% v &4
wf 8 Oz
So o~ W
NMC 446027 RED 1114 EUREKA 168 447 s = v __Aln 35N 49E
T o ~ =
NMC 446028 RED 1115 EUREKA 168 448 m m o “m;u 35N 49E
CZ = A4
NMC 446029 RED 1116 EUREKA 168 449 O < uAVm @ 35N 49FE
NMC 446030 RED 1117 EUREKA 168 450 5 W_ 35N 49E
m
NMC 446031 RED 1118 EUREKA 168 451 muuM 35N 49E
NMC 446032 RED 1119 EUREKA 168 452 @< 35N 49E
NMC 446033 RED 1120 EUREKA 168 453 35N 49E
NMC 446034 RED 1121 EUREKA 168 454 35N 49E
NMC 446035 RED 1122 EUREKA 168 455 35N 49E

BEAST DEPOSIT 2006/2007 Filing

04
04
05
04
04
05
04
04
05
04
04
04
05
05
04
04
04
05
04
04
05
04
04
05
04
04
05
04

NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
NE
NW
NW
SW
NE
SE
NW
SW
SW
SE
SW
SW
SE
SW
SW
SE
SW
SW
SE
SW

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

BOOK L 4 3 PAGE| 3 ]



REPORT : EXHIBITA

EXHIBIT A

WHQHUN.H@Q H 25~JUL-06
Page 6 of 8
Company Name NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project BEAST PRQJECT
Block Name RED 955 ETAL Book & Amended Book &
Page ar Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR MER
NMC 446036 RED 1123 EUREKA 168 456 35N 49E 04 swWw MDM
05 SE MDM
08 NE MDM
09 NW MDM
NMC 446037 RED 1124 EUREKA 168 457 35N 49E 04 SW MDM
09 NW ™MDM
NMC 446038 RED 1125 EUREKA 168 458 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
NMC 446039 RED 1126 EUREKA 168 459 35N 49E 03 NW MDM
04 NE MDM
NMC 446040 RED 1127 EUREKA 168 460 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
NMC 446041 RED 1128 EUREKA 168 461 c ul 35N 49F 03 NW MDM
2 Q 04 NE MDM
NMC 446042 RED 1129 EUREKA 168 462 o) _1_._|r < 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
NMC 446043 RED 1130 EUREKA 168 463 O B O0F 358 49E 03 NW MDM
s & M3 04 NE MDM
NMC 446044 RED 1131 EUREKA 168 464 H = o~y 4L 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
NMC 446045 RED 1132 EUREEKA 168 465 O .m o~ n_.\lu O 35N 49E 03 NW MDM
ITT G [de] < Z 04 NE MDM
NMC 446046 RED 1133 EUREKA 168 466 Dn:ll_ AUH MUH% 35N 49E 04 NE MDM
e = 04 SE MDM
NMC 446047 RED 1134 EUREKA 168 467 5 W 35N 49E 03 NW MDM
oM ) 03 SW- MDM
8= 04 NE MDM
@G 04 SE MDM
NMC 446048 RED 1135 EUREKA 168 468 35N 49 04 SE ™MDM
NMC 446049 RED 1136 EUREEKA 168 469 35N 49E 03 SW MDM
04 SE  MDM
NMC 446050 RED 1137 EUREKA 168 470 35N 49E 04 SE MDM
NMC 446051 RED 1138 EUREKA 168 471 35N 49E 03 SW MDM
04 SE MDM
NMC 446052 RED 1139 EUREKA 168 472 35N 49E 04 SE MDM
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
Company Name :; NEWMONT USA LIMITED State NEVADA
Project BEAST PROJECT
Block Name RED 8955 ETAL Bock & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 446053 RED 1140 EUREKA 168 473 35N
NMC 446054 RED 1141 EUREEKA 168 474 35N
NMC 446055 RED 1142 EUREKA 168 475 35N
NMC 446056 RED 1143 EUREKA 168 476 35N
NMC 446057 RED 1144 EUREKA 168 477 35N
Total Count for Claim Block 110
Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 110
RECEIVED ”
) Bur. of Land Managermen
900  AYG 2 2 2006
AM.
NEVADA STATE QFFICE
RENO, NEVADA

BEAST DEPCSIT 2006/2007 Filing
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

B of B

25-JUL-06

RGE SEC QTR MER

EXHIBIT A Prepared
Page
Company Name : NEWMONT USA LIMITED State : NEVADA
Project BEAST PROJECT
Block Name : ROAD 1-7 Book & Amended Book &
Page or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP
NMC 678295 ROAD 1 EUREKA 247 434 36N 49E
NMC 678296 ROAD 2 EUREKA 247 435 36N 49E
NMC 678287 ROAD 3 EUREKA 247 436 36N 49k
NMC 678298 ROAD {4 EUREKA 247 437 36N 49E
NMC 678299 ROAD 5 EUREKA 247 438 36N 49E
NMC 678300 RQAD 6 EUREKA 247 439 36N 49E
NMC 678301 ROAD 7 EUREKA 247 440 36N 49E
Total Count for Claim Block 7
Count of Claims by County
EUREKA 7
RECEIVED
Total County Bur. of Land Management
.00
EUREKA Am. AUG 2 2 2006
Total Claim count for this Exhibat 117
NEVADA STATE OFFICE
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